PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3005149

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date				
GREGORY H. BUTCHER	09/02/2014				
AARON E. CARSTENS	08/28/2014				
KENNETH E. CARPER	08/28/2014				
RUSSELL BAUER	08/28/2014				

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	STOLLE MACHINERY COMPANY, LLC
Street Address:	6949 SOUTH POTOMAC STREET
City:	CENTENNIAL
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80112

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14470987

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)566-6099

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 412/566-6042

Email: ipmail@eckertseamans.com

Correspondent Name: ECKERT SEAMANS CHERIN & MELLOTT, LLC

Address Line 1: 600 GRANT STREET, 44TH FLOOR Address Line 4: PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	291448-00946 US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID C. JENKINS
SIGNATURE:	/David C. Jenkins/
DATE SIGNED:	09/02/2014

Total Attachments: 5

source=291448-00946USASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=291448-00946USASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=291448-00946USASSIGNMENT#page3.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 033650 FRAME: 0412** 502958551

source=291448-00946USASSIGNMENT#page4.tif source=291448-00946USASSIGNMENT#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 033650 FRAME: 0413

Assignment

WHEREAS, we, GREGORY H. BUTCHER, residing at 300 W. Spring Street, Unit 406, Columbus, OH 43215; AARON E. CARSTENS, residing at 10696 Meadowfield Ct., Centerville, OH 45458; KENNETH E. CARPER, residing at 23 Bradford Place Drive, Cincinnati, OH 45243; and RUSSELL BAUER, residing at 10148 Amberwood Ct., West Chester, OH 45241, citizens of the United States, have invented OUTBOARD HYDROSTATIC BEARING ASSEMBLY FOR CAN BODYMAKER for which this day we have executed an application for United States Letters Patent; and

WHEREAS, **STOLLE MACHINERY COMPANY**, **LLC**, a Delaware limited liability company, having an address of 6949 South Potomac Street, Centennial, Colorado 80112, hereinafter called the "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to said application and the inventions and improvements therein disclosed;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One (\$1.00) Dollar and other good and valuable consideration paid to me by said Assignee, receipt whereof we hereby acknowledge, we do hereby assign, sell, transfer, and set over unto said Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to said application and the inventions and improvements therein disclosed for the United States and all foreign countries and any Letters Patent which may issue therefor in the United States and all foreign countries and all divisions, reissues, continuations, renewals, and/or extensions thereof including all priority rights under the International Convention associated therewith for each country and the Union, said Assignee to have and to hold the interests herein assigned to the full ends of the terms of said Letters Patent and any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, renewals, and/or extensions thereof, respectively, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment not been made.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue such Letters Patent in accordance herewith. We covenant that we are the lawful owners of the said application, inventions, and improvements, that the same is unencumbered, that no license has been granted to make, use or vend the said inventions or improvements or any of them, and that we have the full right to make this assignment.

And for the consideration aforesaid, we agree that we will communicate to said Assignee or the representatives thereof any facts known to us respecting said inventions and improvements, and will, upon request, but without expense to us, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, reissue, continuation, renewal, and/or extension applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do all other and further lawful acts, deemed necessary or expedient by said Assignee or by counsel for said Assignee, to assist or enable said Assignee to obtain and enforce full benefits from the rights and interests herein assigned. This assignment shall be binding upon my heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of the heirs, executors, administrators, successors, and/or assigns, as the case may be, of said Assignee.

1 of 5

PATENT REEL: 033650 FRAME: 0414

											~					- 1		5.5					
											١.	12	'n	ند ۸.	100	. T.				113			
٦	7	٧.	71	т.	T	TT	***	٣	١.		١,	n	K 3	1	w	lΥ	` \ /	1 1	8	¥ /	20	. 1	Á
1	٥.	Δ	u	31	٠Ł	Jl	£	L	,	à	. 1	V I	1.	XΙ	/11	l A	- /3	/ 11		V	 20	4	4

OREGORY H. BUTCHER (SEAL

STATE OF <u>STACK</u>

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the County of <u>Stove</u> and State of , personally appeared GREGORY H. BUTCHER, who acknowledged that he is the person who executed the foregoing assignment and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act and deed.

Witness my hand and notarial seal this 2 day of September 2014.

Amanda P. M. Guilliams Notary Public

(NOTARIAL SEAL)



PATENT

REEL: 033650 FRAME: 0415

EXECUTED Mul. 28TH , 2014

AARON E. CARSTENS

STATE OF Give

COUNTY OF Mianul

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the County of Mianul and State of personally appeared AARON E. CARSTENS, who acknowledged that he is the person who executed the foregoing assignment and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act and deed.

Witness my hand and notarial seal this 28 day of Angust 2014.

Notary Public

(NOTARIAL SEAL)

KATHERINE M. FREIBERGER Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Express February 2, 2017

EXECUTED Jungst, 26, 2014

KENNETH E. CARPER

(SEA

COUNTY OF Christian

Refore me, a Notary Public in and for the County of Live and State of the person who executed the foregoing assignment and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act and deed.

Witness my hand and notarial seal this 28 day of Augus 7 2014.

/ Novery Publ

(NOTARIAL, SEAL),,

AMY S, BAUER NOTARY PUBLIC FOR THE STATE OF OHIO Butter County My Comm. Exp. 4/19/15

COUNTY OF Before me, a Notary Public in and for the County of , personally appeared RUSSELL BAUER, who acknowledged that he is the person who executed the foregoing assignment and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act and deed. Witness my hand and notarial seal this 28 day of Michael (NOTARIAL SEAL) AMY S. BAUER NOTARY PUBLIC FOR THE

STATE OF OHIO **Butler County** My Comm. Exp. 4/19/15